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L. “hether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to

see the judgement ?
2.To be referred to the Reporter or not 2

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy
of the Judoement -

4. Vhether to be circulated to all other Bench ?
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Hon'ble Mr.S.Das Gupta AuM.
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Gupu Prasad s/o' Sunder Prasad, -y |

f--

r/o Village Ahmadpur,P.C.Zafarabad,
District : Jaunpur.

.-if ---------- Applicant -
Cc/A Sri Ram Babu Srivastava.
VERSUS
1. Unicn of India throuzgh Secretary —

| P. # T. Government of India,New Delhi.
: | 2. Supdt. of Post Offices, Jaunpur.

3. Post Haster LYeneral, U.P. Circle,

U.P, Itcinow.

___________ Respondents

& C/R Sri Amit Sthalkar

ORDER (Reserved) 1
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By Hon'ble Mr. S.Das Gapta. &.M. &t |

of the respondents in recovering a sum of #%.5,040/-
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' * of the department cof Post- and Telegzraph as g’rm "i
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| employee . By subsequent promoticn, he reached to m

E r
| '
r-

i leval of Postal Assistant and at the time of alleged =
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i&: incident, he was pcsted at Marihaun,Jaunpur. He was o
| served with a charge memo on 7.1.1982 under rule 16 of ﬁ
(CcS) coA rule 1965 for certain alleged lapses committed
in 1978 while working as Counter clerk, (SB (1),Jaunpur _
lead Office. The Disciplinary authority, after considering -
nis representation against the charges, imposed a penalty
F‘ ef recovery of k.5,040/- from the pay of the applieﬁnt,
in 36 monthly dinstalments. He preferred an appeal before
. the Director of Postal Services, Allahabad and the same ldzy

_l _ dismissed on 15.2.1984. His petition to the P. & T. Board
‘5  was also rejected by the order dated 5.1.1920(annexure 5).

3. The applicant has assailed the action 5

taken against him on the ground that on receipt of the b=
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charge memo, he had repeatedly requested for supply of ”i:
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cartain relevant documents,but these were not M#ﬁsﬁ
to him. He was only permitted to see only few out 9!r

the documents mentioned. It is also alleged f”"”
a number of persons were involved in the &11'
- ulent transaction, action was taken mﬂ;
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&ﬁm '@mm; fnb sarm#., sﬁ:tmg thet ﬁé
or procedure had been disclosed.

4. The respondents filed counter af
E’:: resisting the claim of the appliecant. It has heah

e
therein that while the &applicant waS'worsing as BQBJ 5FJ

eclerk at Jaunpur, the applicant allowed withdrawl of l. .,;--,:rh 5 |
i§: from 3 years T.D.Account nc.241 on the strength of dupiiéazﬂ?
Pass boock, which was subsequently revealed tC have been
fraudulently prepared. It is alleged that he did not bring to
the notice of the Assistant Post Master. Non availahfiity of |
original S.B.Index card of the T.D.Account and infact when

the original index card was not available, he got duplicate
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index card prepared and kept it on record without obtzining
the instruction of the Assistant Post Master and fiqally,'he
failed to obtain the signature of the persons receiﬁg payment
. at the time of payment and getting the same identified in
N his presence. For the aforesaid lapses, he was initially placed
5 under suspension on 5.8.1978 and the matter was also reported
to the plice. The police authority, however, submitted final
; report, when it was found that the ﬂriéinal warrant of payment |
}1¢' : was lest by the depsrtment of Post and Telegraph (Inv&stiga£= |
'\{‘ : ion). The respondents have further stseted the real depositor 'f{
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decreed in nis favour with cost and the department had tﬂ gq;,,

of the T.D. Account filed a ecivil suit and the same was

fs. 17,765.15. The department therefore proceeded agaln: ,.:;. the a
g applicant and other offenders. After the ﬁmm ?_
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The subsequent appeal and petition were a1 sn ﬁj_jiiﬁ;?ﬁ i
consideration. It has been stated that &II thﬁ @, --n-;.;
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documents and records relating the charges agaimt m ;"" licant
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were supplied to him. However criginsl warrant of payment
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whieh was lost during the course of enquiry could net be
gsupplied tc nim. Also the documents which were not ccnaidhﬁgﬁFﬁﬂ
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relevant were not supplied to the applicant.. e
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5 : The applicant has filed rejoinder affidavit
which mainly containe his averments as to hoew he was in no
way responsible for the fraudulent transaecticn. As regards the
contention of the respondents that he was supplied wifh all |
relevant &Dcuments, he has submitted that the respondents bé
direeted to prove that these relevant documents were made

availéble to him.

B We have heard learned counsels for both the

parties and cafefully perused the recorde.

T It is not denied that there was a fraudulent

transsction, involving withdrawal of amount in a Time Deposit

l.

accoubt by a person other than the depositOr on the basis Qf
a fraudulently prepared duplicate pass haak. It is also nﬁt Jj

denied that the applicant was working as counter elerk ékﬁ. 1'!-
relevant-peﬁt office at that time. The applie&ﬂ##wga fgh“‘rf

ﬂﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁﬂtlty to defend himself by being E!ﬁf
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of pngnnnﬁ ﬁhieh*was-nﬁ@iins uanauﬂnppmﬁ@g "f'f_i
applicant, while denying this contenticn, ms__ a
respondents be direeted toc submit proof &f-swéh
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In our view, it was for the applicant to prove @bgg_f“ Was

B e
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not given copies of the documents by altleast pradﬁg;. copy

of the letter by which such request was msde. In abs&nqé-
any sueh reguest, we can not hold that the applicant_ﬂaifj?vﬂ
given proper opportunity to defend himself, by denying him

copies of the relevent deccuments.

8, Enquiry under CCS(CCA) rules, 1985 is not
mandatory when only minor penalty proceedings are initlated.
We do not, therefore, see any irregularity in the respendents
imposing penalty on the applicant without holding engquiry.

We have gone through the ccpy of the crder of the Discivlinary
authority which is at annexure i. It is a very detailed order
indicating the reasons on the basis of which the Disciplinary
suthority has eccncluded that the applicant is guilty eof
econtributory negliecence, resulting in finaneial.laaﬁ-ﬁffﬁﬂﬁ .
department. We see noO perversity in the order. Copy of the
Appellate crder is not on record. Hcwever, copy of tne m '
dated 5.1.1920 passed by the Member (P) Postal Services I
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rejecting the petition of tne applicant is at annexure A3

This 1s alsc a detailed crder which has deglt ,igh,fﬁﬁngiﬂ?'

pleas reised by the applicant in his petition. ! ‘ind
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WOW tos interfere either with the order of m %
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